PASSED 9-0

ORDINANCE 91-2

TO AMEND THE 1991 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINTON

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 90-29, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

	<u>Department</u>	Job Title	<u>Grade</u>	Salary			
ADD:							
	Legal Department	Asst. City Attorney/RM	433	31,365			
	Fleet Maintenance	Office Manager	302	23,185			
DELETE:							
	Legal Department	Asst. City Attorney/RM	433	15,682			
	Fleet Maintenance	Office Manager	302	22,257			

SECTION II. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section IIB of Ordinance 90-29, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

JOB FAMILY: PROFESSIONAL, ADMINISTRATIVE, TECHNICAL (PAT)

	Pay Grade	<u>Classification</u> <u>Range</u>		ge
ADD:	433	Asst. City Attorney/RM	\$30,494	\$39,206
DELET	E: 433	Asst. City Attorney/RM	\$15,247	\$19,603

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages for the postions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION V. Severability. If any section, sentence, or provision of this ordinance, or the application thereof to any person or circumstances shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are declared to be severable.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 16 day of 1991.

Bloomington Common Council

President

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, Clenk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 17 day of 10xuay ,1991.

Patricia Williams, Clerk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 17th

Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1991 Salary Ordinance of appointed officers and employees of the City to change the Risk Management Assistant City Attorney position from part time to full time and to upgrade the position of Office Manager in the Fleet Maintenance Department.

Signed copies Contraller Risin my Fleet Maint. Personnel Auditir (cert)